
Contents

List of Illustrations 
Acknowledgements

Introduction
Politics under Dictatorship 
Notes

Authoritarian Politics: Typologies
Defining Dictatorship 
Theoretical Background 
Contemporary Typologies of Dictatorships 
How Dictatorships are Classified in this Study?
Summary and Conclusion 
Notes

2 The Causes of Dictatorship
Explaining the Emergence of Authoritarian Government
Summary and Conclusion
Notes

3 The Survival of Authoritarian Regimes: Strategies 
and Trends
Factors that Influence the Survival of Dictatorships 
How Dictatorships Fall
Elections, Parties, and the Survival of Authoritarian Regimes
Summary and Conclusion
Notes

4 The Survival of Authoritarian Leaders: Strategies 
and Trends
The Role of Elites 
Strategies for Survival

IX

xi

xiii
xiii

xviii

1
1
2
8

19
23
24

27
28 
49 
51

54
55 
61 
67
77
78

81
82
83



V I Contents

Structural Factors that Influence Leadership Survival 84
How Dictators are ousted? 86
Summary and Conclusion 92
Notes 94

5 Coups 96
Definition of a Coup 96
Types of Coups 97
Staging a Coup 98
Factors that Increase the Likelihood of Coups 100
Regional Coup Trends 105
Failed Coups 106
Summary and Conclusion 110
Notes 110

6 Dictatorships and Political Gridlock 113
Regime Type, Elite Policy Preferences, and Political Gridlock 114
The Consequences of Political Gridlock 122
Summary and Conclusion 123
Notes 124

7 Dictatorships and the Economy 127
Regime Type and the Economy 127
Foreign Aid in Dictatorships 131
Dictatorships and Corruption 132
Summary and Conclusion 138
Notes 140

8 Dictatorships and International Conflict 142
The Conflict Behavior of Dictatorships 143
Domestic Institutions and Signaling 146
Foreign Policy in Dictatorships 150
Military Intelligence in Dictatorships 154
Summary and Conclusion 161
Notes 163



Contents V II

Military Dictatorships in Latin America and Beyond
What is Military Rule?
Theoretical Analyses of Military Dictatorships
Case Studies
Summary and Conclusion
Notes

166
166
167
174
186
188

f 0  Single-party Dictatorships in Eastern Europe,
Asia, and Beyond 191
What is Single-party Dictatorship? 191
Theoretical Analyses of Single-party Dictatorships 193
Case Studies 200
Summary and Conclusion 210
Notes 212

Personalist Dictatorships in Sub-Saharan Africa 
and Beyond
What is Personalist Dictatorship?
Theoretical Analyses o f Personalist Dictatorships 
Case Studies
Summary and Conclusion 
Notes

215
215
217
225
235
236

Monarchies in the Middle East and Beyond
What is Monarchic Rule?
Theoretical Analyses o f Monarchies 
Case Studies
Summary and Conclusion 
Notes

240
241
242 
255
259
260

I 3 Hybrid Dictatorships
Personalist/Military Hybrid: Pakistan (1977-1988) 
Personalist/Single-party Hybrid: Cuba (1959-present) 
Single-party/Military Hybrid: El Salvador (1948-1984) 
Triple Threat: Egypt (1952-present)

264
264
266
268
270



V i l i  Contents

Summary and Conclusion 273
Notes 273

Conclusion 276
Key Highlights 276
Note 279

Bibliography 280
Author Index 307
Subject Index 309


