Contents

List of Illustrations		ix
Acknowledgements		xi
Congle-party		***
Introduction	Annual Contract of the Contrac	xiii
Politics under D	Dictatorship (See East Control of the Control of th	xiii
Notes		xviii
Ol des Spore		
	n Politics: Typologies 10000 line yumnu2	1
Defining Dictat		1
Theoretical Bac		2
	Typologies of Dictatorships	8
	nips are Classified in this Study?	19
The same of the same of	Conclusion	23
Notes		24
2		
2 The Causes		27
	Emergence of Authoritarian Government	28
Summary and (Conclusion was an an and any on god	49
Notes		51
SEI 2		
3 The Survival and Trends	of Authoritarian Regimes: Strategies	54
	fluence the Survival of Dictatorships	55
	hips Fall I and termental base animalotestal O	61
	es, and the Survival of Authoritarian Regimes	67
	Conclusion and analy bas application of the mod	77
Notes		78
NET A		
	of Authoritarian Leaders: Strategies	
and Trends		81
The Role of Eli		82
Strategies for S	Survival	83

Vi Contents

Structural Factors that Influence Leadership Survival	84
How Dictators are ousted?	86
Summary and Conclusion	92
Notes	94
5 coups anottestall	96
Definition of a Coup	96
Types of Coups	97
Staging a Coup	98
Factors that Increase the Likelihood of Coups	100
Regional Coup Trends	105
Failed Coups	106
Summary and Conclusion	110
Notes girlanorateig pointied	110
Theoretical Background	
6 Dictatorships and Political Gridlock	113
Regime Type, Elite Policy Preferences, and Political Gridlock	114
The Consequences of Political Gridlock	1,22
Summary and Conclusion	123
Notes	124
7 Dictatorships and the Economy	127
Regime Type and the Economy	127
Foreign Aid in Dictatorships	131
Dictatorships and Corruption	132
Summary and Conclusion nemather than to levivrus and	138
Notes show the	140
8 Dictatorships and International Conflict	142
The Conflict Behavior of Dictatorships	143
Domestic Institutions and Signaling	146
Foreign Policy in Dictatorships	150
Military Intelligence in Dictatorships	154
Summary and Conclusion as he thought to levium 2 edit	161
Notes ebnori bna	163

Contents	vii	
----------	-----	--

	9	Military Dictatorships in Latin America and Beyond What is Military Rule?	166 166
		Theoretical Analyses of Military Dictatorships	167
		Case Studies noisulano	174
		Summary and Conclusion	186
		Notes	188
1	0	Single-party Dictatorships in Eastern Europe, vilgi	
		Asia, and Beyond	191
			191
		Theoretical Analyses of Single-party Dictatorships	193
		Case Studies	200
		Summary and Conclusion	210
		Notes	212
1	1	Personalist Dictatorships in Sub-Saharan Africa	
		and Beyond	215
		What is Personalist Dictatorship?	215
		Theoretical Analyses of Personalist Dictatorships	217
		Case Studies	225
		Summary and Conclusion	235
		Notes	236
A	-		
1	2	Monarchies in the Middle East and Beyond	240
		What is Monarchic Rule?	241
		Theoretical Analyses of Monarchies	242
		Case Studies	255
		Summary and Conclusion	259
		Notes	260
	2		
1	3	Hybrid Dictatorships	264
		Personalist/Military Hybrid: Pakistan (1977–1988)	264
		Personalist/Single-party Hybrid: Cuba (1959–present)	266
		Single-party/Military Hybrid: El Salvador (1948–1984)	268
		Triple Threat: Egypt (1952–present)	270

VIII Contents

	Summary and Cor	clusion and a supplementary of the supplementary of	273
	Notes		273
	Conclusion		276
	Key Highlights		276
	Note		279
Auth	ography ography or Index ect Index		280 307 309
193			